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August 29, 2005

Wayne Price, Senior Environmental Engr.

Qil Conservation Division
1220 S. Saint Francis
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Hope Monzeglio

Environmental Specialist

New Mexico Environment Department
Hazardous Waste Bureau

2905 Rodeo Park Drive East, BLDG 1
Santa Fe NM 87505

RE: 2004 OCD Annual Groundwater Report, Discharge Permit GW-032

Dear Wayne and Hope:

Giant Refining Company
Route 3, Box 7
Gallup, NM 87301

Denny Foust, Environmental Geologist
Qil Conservation Division
1000 Rio Bravo Rd
Aztec, NM 887410

Giant Refining is pleased to submit the 2004 Annual Groundwater Report for our Ciniza
Refinery. This report is being submitted to comply with Discharge Permit-032 annual

groundwater reporting requirements.

If you have any questions please contact James Romero of my staff at (505) 722-0227 or feel

free to contact me at (505) 722-0217.

Sincerely,

L

Ed Riege, Environmental Superintendent

Giant Refining, Ciniza Refinery
Gallup, NM

cc: Ed Rios w/o report



Section Title

1.0 Facility Description

2.0 Name of Operator or Legally Responsible Party & Local
Representative

3.0 Location of the Discharge Plan Facility
4.0 Detailed map of plant site

5.0 Site Characteristics

6.0 Ground Monitoring Plan

7.0 Permit Condition 16Ai (Monitoring and Remediation activities)
8.0 Summary of Groundwater Testing *

9.0 Permit Condition 16A ii (summary tables)®

10.0 Permit Condition 16A iii (potentiometric elevation map)

11.0 Permit Condition 16A iv (plots of water table elevations)

12.0 Permit Condition 16A v (annual product thickness map)

13.0 Permit Condition 16A vi (volume of product recovered)

14.0 Permit Condition 17B (Temporary land farm analytical results)
15.0 Permit Condition 19A (Weekly pond inspections)

16.0 Permit Condition 21

Summary of all Major Refinery Activities or events
Wastewater Summary

Underground Process and Wastewater Lines
Summary of all Leaks

Summary and Copies of EPA/NMED/RCRA

OmMoUoOx

Volume |
Appendix A Well and Boring Locations

Appendix B Drilling Logs

* Groundwater Results/Report Section for NMED
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Time of Exit: Do e

Diiscussion/Explanation of Potential Violations

Expl%n Review Process by MMEDVHWE Management

o
WMED Anticipated Timetable for Notice of Vielation Letter

V;.

Explain Enforcement Policy and Procedures (inel, pos. penalties)

Ll
Explain Aveilahility of On Sits Technical Assistance

Participants:
- .'-' ] i
Harme Sigmlure Title Phune #
NPT ) ..'.-"'7 = '#
Ny ':/;‘-{}-'-‘y’..'a-f o "fl”;t-.-'{.-ﬂ‘—\—-"_'# L c-?f‘frh;’lam?::._ o it L 1)
i1 1 1 £ - R B Eo ad moad — 5
et a7 L T iy e ga e i, L of L N R L
S B o dri- et
- - Eod s
_\"\._r.-'.’i.ff-- _ PR -._-J_..-._.,—.

[

I have been advised that at the time of inspection, no potential violations of 20 NMAC 4.1 were
identified. I alse understand that [ remain obligated to comply with all applicable laws and regulations.

[ have been advised of the poteruial violations identified during the inspection. [ understand that in
accordance with §74-d-10 NMSA 1978 (Repl. Pamp. 20040), NMED may: (1) issue a notice of violation
requesting voluntary compliance within 4 specified time period; (2) issue a compliance order requiring
compliance immediately or within & specified time pericd or assessing a civil penalty for any past or current
violations of up 1o §10,000 per day of noncompliance with each violation or bath; er (3) commence a civil
action in district court for appropriate relief, inchuding a temporary or permanent injunction. Any such
order issued may include a suspension or revocation of any permit issued by MMED.

e

Facility Representative Page 4




Srate of New Mexico
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
Hazardous Waste Burean
2005 Rodao Park Drive East, Building 1
Santa Fe, New Mexico 875056303
Telephane (F03) 428-2500

——— Fax (505} 428-2567
! l:.g:vmgn W, AL RV STTNE. LR ACE n;:#ﬁ:
DERRITH WATCHMAN-MDORE
DEFUTY SECRETARY
CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUIRED
April 5, 2004
Matt Davis
General Manager

Giant Refining Co., Ciniza Refining
Roure 3, Box 7
Gallup, NM 87301

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND RESOLUTION
GIANT REFINING CO.,, CINIZA REFINING, EPA TD# NMDOO0333211

Diear Mr, Davis!

Om February 11, 2004, the Mew Mexico Environment Department (MMED) conducted 2
hazardeus waste Compliance Evaluation Inspection at Giant Refining Co., Ciniza Refining
(Ciniza Refinery), located 17 miles east of Gallup at 1-40 Exit 39, Jamestown. Based on that
inspection and review of the information ohtained, NMED has determined that your fecility is 2
Large Cruantity Generator and has violated the New Mexico Hazardous Waste Manggement
Regulations (20.4.1 NMAC) as specified helow,

The following violations were noted:

1. Ciniza Refinery fiuiled to close 2 fiber drums of miversal waste lamps. Two fber
drums of spent fluorescent bulbs located at the miversal waste accumulation area of
the main warehouse were not clos=d. This is & violation of 20.4. 11000 NMAC,
incorporating 40 CFR § 273.13{d)1).

!\J

Ciniza Refinery fuiled to maintain a satellite accumulation area under the control of
the operator, One 55-gallon black metal drum of spent paint rélated waste from spent
aerosol cans located at the southeast corner of the facility was not under the control of
the operator. This is a vielation of 20.4.1 300 WMAC, incorporating 20 CFR §
262,341}




Matt Dawvis
April 5, 2004
Page 2

In accordance with 74-d-10 NMSA 1978, NMED may: (1) issue a Compliance Order requiring
complienee immediately or within a specified time period, or assess a civil penalty for any past or
current violations of up to $10,000 per day of non-compliance with each violation, or both; or (2)
commence a civil ection in Distriet Court for appropriate relief, including a temporary or
permanent injunction. Any such order may include & suspension or revocation of any permit
issued by WMED.

The NMED has reviewed your response to the Inspection Report dated February 17, 2004,
Based on a review of that response, NMED has determined that the violations cited in thiz Notice
of Violation have already been adequately addressed and ne further action is required,

This letter does not relieve Ciniza Refinery of its obligation to comply with any ather applicable
laws and regulations.

If vou have any questions regarding this letter, please contact Robert Atencio of my staff a1 (505)
428-2523, Plewse address your written response to the atténtion of Robert Atencio at the address
in the Jefierhead.

i i

Samdra Y, Martin
Meting Chief
Hazardous Waste Bureau

STMora

e Barry 8. Birch, Acting Manager, Compliance & Technical Assistance Program
Anna Meestas, Environmental Supgrvisor
Robert Atencio, Environmental Specialist
Tom Skibitski, General Manager, District |
Hope Monzeglio, HWB

file:  Library #2401
hwheoclS/enforcement’ Atencio




2004 Land Treatment Unit Inspection

Date of Inspection | Inspector's Name | Findings |
01/08/04 Kurt Kirlin oK
0111504 Kurt Kirdin Ok
0104 Lynn Miles [+
01/204 Lynn Miles QK
02/04/04 Lynn Miles QK
021 1/04 Lynm Miles QK
021804 Lynn Miles QK
02/25/:04 Lynim Miles [
03/03/04 _ Lynn Miles [
03104704 Kent MeKinney oK.
03/10/04 Lynn Miles =3
031104 Fent MaKinney [+
a1 704 Lynn Miles [
LA 0 Kart Mekinney <[
02405 Lynn Miles [=]3
03725106 Kant Mckinney Ok
033105 Lynn Miles [=[3
04001104 Kant Mckinnay [«
04507104 Lynn Miles O
D08/ 04 Kent Mckinnay QK
D471 4/04 Lynn Miles [s]3
D41 5/04 Kenl Mckinnay [
D4/21/05 Ly hiles [+ 3
D4/28/D4 Lynn Miles OK
04/39/04 Kent McKinney Ok
[T Lynn Miles OK
0506804 Kant Mﬂg_rmc‘r OK
0512704 Lynin Miles OK
051805 Dorirda Mandini oK
05/20/04 Kent MoKinmey oK
0528005 Lynn Miles oK
052704 Kent Mckinney oK,
060204 Dornde Mancini QK
O D04 Kent Mokinney DK
[ERETE Dorinda Mancini QK
0610004 Kenl MaoKinney oK
06/ 1604 Dorinda Mancini QK
061704 Kenl MoKinmey 0K
0623004 Darinda Mancinl OK
06/25/04 Kznd MeKinmey [T
06/3004 Darinda Mancini oK
07/0104 Kem Mokinmey [=T3

2004 LAND TREATMENT UMIT INSPECTION DATAT of 2




2004 Land Treatment Unit Inspection

OTAT 04 Dorinds Mancini oK
070804 Kent McKinnay 2],
O7/14/04 Darren Jog [
073304 Kemn Mckinney [ .3
0712204 Darren Jog OF
0712804 Crarren Jog oK
O7/20004 Ken Makinney Ok
08004 Damen Joe Ok
081104 Doarran Joé oK
081204 Kant Mckinney =]
[REE Diarren o oK
[ERETT Kenlt Mckinney QK
DE25104 Darren Joa [T
DB/26!04 Kent McKinney QK
DEVa.104 Darren Jog QK
DBO3!04 Darren Jog [5]3
DEA0S/04. Kent MckKinney [s]S
0971504 Darren Jog [+]3
001 &/04 Wont Mcinnay [a]1
0o/2204 Darren Joi O
0912304 Kent Mekinney O
0972804 Darmen Joe O
092004 Kent McKinney O
1000804 Drarman Jog O
1000704 Ken Mokinney [V
10012304 Crarran Joa O
10014004 Ken Mckinney v
10720004 Dramen Joa OF,
10v21/04 Kert Mckinney [
1 2T Darmen Joa oK
10/2E/04 Kenl McKinney O,
11304 Diarren Joe oK
11/04.404 Kert McKinney DK
1110004 Darmen Joe Ok
1111104 Kant Mekinney Ok
11517104 Darren Joa Ok
1171804 Kent McKinney oK
11524104 Darren Jos [u] 3
1201104 Darren Jog [=] 3
12402104 Keant McKinnay QK
12008/04 Darren Jog [s]3
121 5/04 Darren Jog QK
12422104 Darran Jog =]
1242804 Darren Jog QK

2004 LAMD TREATMENT UMIT INSPECTION DATAZ of 2




NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
HAZARDOUS WASTE BUREAU

[ SECTIONI.  FACILITY INFORMATION AND IDENTIFICATION |

Facility Name:  Giant Refing Company - Cimiza Refinery

EPA ldentification Number: HMDH00333211 Phone: S05-722-0217

Favility Address; Interstate 40, Exit 39, 17 miles east of Gallup, Jamestoam MM 87347

Mailing Address: Fouts 3, Bex 7 Gallup, MM ET301

Facility Contact: Ed Riege

Title: Environmentzl Superintendant

Reporting Date: _ 13-Jul-05

The New Mexica Hazardous Waste Generation Fee is comprised of twa parts: a Busines Fee and a
Generation Fee The Business Fee is determined by pour getsrator statils and the Feneration Fee b
deteriined by the amount af non-recycled hazardows wasts, which is generated by the facifity. Tt is
{ispartans to pote that poer generaior $ts i determined by adding the recpeled and non-recyoled
hazardous waste generated by pour facility each mondh,

Datailed regriations covering the aunwal kazardous waste fees dre defored of 20,43 NMAC

ey

Page 1aof § revised GIB2005




[ SECTIONII:.  ANNUAL GENERATION CALCULATIONS

To caleulate the anmeal waste generation amounts, use the schedule bekow, Enter the todal pounds of hazardous
waste generated per moeth and then subtract the pounds of recycled hazardous wasts per month. The differcncs
is the amount of non-recyvcled hazardous waste generated.

Calemdar Year: 2004

Todal Hazardous HNon-Recyeled

Month Waste (Ib) Recyched () b}
Tanuary 1600 - 3600 = 1]
February - -
March 13214 - 1] = L5214
April 2200 = 2300 = 0
May - -
June - = -
July L&Y - ] = 1052
AnEust - =
September - -
Cctober 64119 - 54680 - 9439
MWovember 15240 - 35240 = 1]
Drecember 15005 - s - 154005
Annual Totals 140467 = 95720 = 44747

[ Secrion ik — GENERATION STATUS DETERMINATION |

TDhetermine your generator status wsig the langest amount af total hazardous waste gencrated during any ome
calendar eonth (from first eclumn in Section ).

GENERATOR STATUS:

If you generate 220 Ihs (100 kgl or less of hazardous waste (recycled and non-recycled) in 2oy ooe
month, you are a Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator (CESQG).

If you generate more than 110 hs {104 kg) but less than 2,206 [hs (1,04 kg} of hazardous wasie
#  [recycled and non-recycled) in any amne maonth, you are a Small Quantity Geasrator (SOG).

=

& If you generate more than 2,205 [bs {1,000 kg) of harardous waste {recveled and non-recycled) in
any one month, you are 4 Large Cuantity Generator [LOG).

NOTE: IF YOU ARE A CESOQG. YOU DO NOT OWE ANY FEES. FLEASE COMPLETE
THE CERTIFICATION SECTTON OF THIS FORM AND RETURN TO OUR

OFFICE.

Page 2af § revised BRArZ005




7= . SECTIONIV: - BUSINESSFEES ©:

Based on the generator status determined from Section T, check the appropriate category for this facility and
pay the appropriate Business Fee

Conditional Exempt Small Quantity Generater o feas dus
Small Crantity Generatar 2o
Large Cuantity Generatar

“SECTIONV:  ANNUAL GENERATION FEES |

. Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators do not owe any anmal generator fees

[

Small Quantity Generators shall pay the following fees based on VErLEE MO maunt -
recveled hapardous waste generated,

Annual iedal nen-recycled hazardous wasts from Section Il divided by twelve squals monthly avesse
IbL12=__ pounds per month
1- 500 poundsiusanih et 3 3500

500 - 1,000 poundsmarth 5 100,00
1,001 - 2205 pounds/month § 15000

If < 2,206 poandsimanth, enter appropriate fee 5

k| Large Quantity Grenerators ata site shall pay the following fees for non-recveled hazardous waste
generated for the reperting year, if both hazardoes waste and hazardous wastewater were generated at
the site, the generator must determing the amouns for cach to caloulats the fee Vs the following fee
schedules for thess caleulations

a 4001 per poand of pon-recyeled hazardous waste generated at the siie.
44747 pounds for the peporting year X $o0l= § 44747

and

b % 0.0 per ton of waslewatsr designated o hazardous waste salely becanse it exhibits 3
hazardows characteristic,

1oms for reporting year X § 0001 = £

Total LOG annual fes (a+b) = 5 #7147

Fage 3ef5 ravised &/8/2005




[0 7 | SECIIONYI:  PAST DUE FEES AT

Fees owed for previous years are caleulated the same as above and are then multiplied by 1%, The sum of the
annal business fee (Section TV) and the generaton fie (Section V) are multiplied by the number of months that
the fze 15 past dus:

Pusiness Fes + Generation X 1% ¥ Number of months past due = Lage Fee
Example: (200 + 5333 X 001 X 10 Moaths = 23,50

This late fi b= acdded to the business fez, the generation fiee, and the administraticn charge of BLOD to determin:
the total past dus fee owed for that year

Pusiness Fpe + Genesation + Late Fee + $100 = Taotal Past Drue Fee
Example: $200.00 + £33 B0 = §X350 + 310000 = F35850

If you are paying past due fees for multiple years, you pay the administration chargs coe time only The fees for
each vear are due on Auguest 15t of the following year.

Examnple: Fees for 2003 were due an August 1, 2004 Flease caleulate past due fees and enter them below:

2001 Fees § . — 3
Z00E Fees 3
2003 Faas 3
Administrative Fae _— T 5 100,20
Total Past Due Fees Owed 5

. SECTIONVIL:

The aggregate amount of annual gesesation and business fees to be paid per person [as defined at
20 4.3 LOT(EN 12y NMAC] for any year based on thes Part (20.4.3 MMAC) shall be limdted to

Ope facilip . 535,000.00
Twa facilitles " §50,000.00
Thres or mors facilities §65,000.00

[ yrar facility pensrates non-recycled hazardous waste in amounts which will result in a tedal fee greater than the
aensns given in the shove table, you ooly pay the CAP Fes indicated. These CAF Fees doss not 2pply lats fees

Page 4af & revised BIB2005




[0 ° | SECTIONVIIL:  TOTALFEESDUE =~ g

Totzl Fees (Business Fees, Generation Fees)

2047 47
Crved for Current Calendar Year
Total Past Due Fees Owed (if applicabla)
TOTAL FEES £2,847.47
[ SECTIONIX: - . CERTIEICATION: [ =

1 centify under penalty of law that 1 have personally cxamined and am familiar with the mformation submutted in
this and all attached documents, T herehy certify that sither based on my personal knowledze or my inquiry of

those mndividuals immedistely respansible for ohtaining the mformation, the ssbmitted informatica is trus,
accurate and complets. [ hereby acknoowledge that any persoa who knowingly omits information from or makes
any false statement or nepresentation in & fee report may be subject to eriminal penalties under ¢

he Act.
Ed Rios Bentihl MEnAgEr
Mamse (printed or typed) Title
@ﬂﬁg) TILS2005
Signatare

This report must be completed and retarmed to the address listed below. Maks your cashiers check or money
arder for the full amount due payable to the WMED Hazardous Waste Fund and il it fo:

MMED - Hazardous Waste Bureau
1905 Rades Park Drive East, Bldg. 1
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87303

Page Sof § revised B/B2005




State of New Mexico Environment Department
Hazardous Waste Bureau
inual Hazardous YWaste Fees

Feport # NMDO00333211-2401 -CY2004
Please provide current Owner ipformation below.

Facility Mailing Address: Owner Name: & anr alsieies zﬁf-ﬂ'zwa,z’mq
GIANT REFINDNG CO. - CINIZA REFINERY Address: Z3722 , See e sade £
ROUTE 3, BOX 7 - £y

GALLUP, WM 87301

Facility Location Address:
INTERSTATE 40, EXIT 249 - 17 MILES EAST OF
JAMESTOWN, Nh 87347

This is the NMED anmual notice for hazardous geneeation and business fees applicable to all facilities classified
us Small Quantity Generators (S0Q0G), Large Quantity Generator (LOG), Treatment, Storage, ar Disposal (TSN
including Closure and Post-Closure Care. The fee regulations are promulgated pursuant to the provisions of
Mew Mexico Hazardous Waste Act, Chapter 74, Article 4, NMSA (as amended), Fees are due AUGUST 1,
2005 for waste generated during calendar year 2004.

Tf you have any questions or concems please contact Charlotte Duran at ($03) 428-2508.

Calendar Year _ Deed

Total amount generated A, afE oms (circle onc)
How many lbsfions were recycled? Fi, 720 toms (circle one)
Amount generated from spill cleanup ls/tons (circle one)
FEE SUMMARY " (from Annual Hazardous Waste Feo Report)

Generation Fee Amount 3__.—WT‘ ‘;r';r

Business Fee Amount 5 Z2&e0 ;80

Latz Fee Amount -

CAP Fee Paid - S—

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 5. Z2947.47

Special Instructions:

« Please include your report # on your remittance check.

«  Complete and retumn this invoice with your Annual Hazardous Waste Fee report.
+  Retrieve your Hazardous Waste Fee Report at Jtp:/fansw. nmeny S1ate.1 ashwb/motifiers.
unahle to retrieve this report, please contact Charlotte Duran at (503) 428-250€ for a hard copy.

¢ Submit your remittance and report to:

. If you are

NMED/HWE

Mew Mexico Environment DeptTHWE
Atin: Charloite Duran

2905 Rodeo Park Drive East

Santa Fe, NM 87505
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Stare of New Mexico
ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT
Hazardous Waste Bureau
2008 Rodeo Park Drive East, Building 1
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505-6303

Telephane (305} 428-2500
Ferx (505) 426-2567
RON CLRRY
WL, R, ST L S KECKRETARY
HERRTH WATCHMAN-WOORE
DERLTY EECRETARE
CERTIFIED MAIL

RETURN RECEIFT REQUESTED

Cretoher 20, 2004

Ed Riege,

Envirenmental Superintendent
Ciiant Refining Company=Ciniea
Route 3 Box 7

Giallup, MM E7301

SUBJECT: HAZARDOUS WASTE BUREAU GPS/GIS SURVEY

Diear Mr. Riepe:

The New Mexico Environment Department’s Hazardous Waste Bureau (HWB) is conducting &
aurvey of the Global Positioning System (GPS) and Geographic Information System (GI5)
technologies currently being used by Now Mexico's hazardous waste treatment, slorage, and
disposal facilities, The HWT anticipates constructing a database and IS of New Mexico's
hazardous waste treatment, storage, and disposal facilities, Please complete the enclased survey
and refitn it to Ms. Cheryl Frischkom at the address listed above, Completion and submission of
the enclosed survey by December 24, 2004 would be greatly appreciated. This survey will alzo
be posted on the HWE Internet site located at hitp:/www nmenv. stale no us/hwhi, HWE will
be compiling this information by January 14, 20035, 1f you have any questions regarding this
survey, please contact Cheryl Frischkorn of my staff ol ¢ iachleorm /i v, SLATE . 1S 0T
{505) 428-2550,




Ed Riege
Cictober 20, 2004
Page 2

Sincerely,

. *.,,.--L.;\
Jamés P. Bearzi
Chief
Hazardous Waste Bureau

IPB:caf

o I. Kieling, NMED HWE
. Frischkorn, KMED HWE
H. Monzeglio, NMED HWE

File:  Ginnt Refining Company-Ciniza Reading




HAZARDOUS WASTE BUREAU GPS/GIS SURVEY

Facility Mame Gt ﬁ?*?‘fwr;/ iz A
Facility EPA [D A Beoe 3332
GPS/GIS Contact__Z£e Arepe

1} How are your regulated sites currently being surveyed? (CIRCLE ALL THAT
APPLY)
a) traditional survey equipment (transit)
b} GPS (Global Positioning System)--- recreational grade
(ﬁ_)? GPS---mapping grade
GPE-—survey grade
e) ather (please indicate)

2} What other surveying technologies have been used 10 locte regulated sites in the
7 (CIRCLE ALL THAT AFFLY)
:%1 traditional survey equipment (transit)
b} (GPS-—recreational grade
cl GPS---mapping grade
d) GPS---survey grade
e} other (pleass indicate)

3} If the facility is currently using GPS technology, indicate the equipment
manufacturer and model of the recedver(s) being used. .
Arruiirge w78 Teart  AMAH Aerind Cpmers

4) What coordinate systemn is currently being wsed by the facility? (CIRCLE ONE)
state plane ceordinate system

T latitudeflongitude

) Uriversal Transverse Mercator (UT)

d} other {please indicate)

5} What horizontal datum is currently being used? (CIRCLE OME)
a MADZT
@%& MADES
c) WGEEL
d) other (please indicate)

6) What is the estimated horizontal position accuracy for features currently being
surveyed? (CIRCLE OME)

a) > 10 meters

k) 5 to 10 meters

C | 10 5 meters
Cﬁ < 1 meter

) other (please indicate)




T} Dioes the facility have standard operating procedure (SOPs) for the collection of
geospatial data? If yes, please submit & copy with the completed survey, A

8} Daoes the fecility currently utilize any geographical information systems (GLS)? If
yes, please indicate software manufacturer and version used. o

%) (OPTIONAL) Please provide a general description of the GIS layers created andfor
utilized by the facility (e g, SWML layer, monitoring well layer, soil association layer,
eic), Use additional sheets as needed.

19 ‘What format or typs of spatial data does your fagility work with (g, shape files,
oncel files, eic) e/ TFories

L1} Are persannel trained in collecting geospacial data using GPS technologies? Please
describe training required.  A4/n

12} Pleaze include any additional information that may be helpful to this survey.




New Mexico
Environment Department
Hazardous Waste Bureau

Giant Refining Company THIZMS
Ciniza

Rt 3 Box T

Gallup, MM 87301

Atin: Randy Schmaltz

Invoice § - HWE-GRC-C-ALA-2004
ANHUAL UNIT AUDIT - CALENDAR YEAR 2004

Quantity ltem Itam Cost Total Cost
14 Correciive Action 250,00 53,500,000
1 Post-Clogure Care $2,000.00 52,000.00
Total Fees $5,500.00
Adjustment 50,00
Pay This Amount £5,500.00
209- 2450

ok Fo
s

L

Make Checks Payable to: NMEDIHWE

Mail Checks and Imnice ba:
Mew Mexico Environment Degartment, HWE
Atn: Linda Montoya
2005 Rodes Park Dvive East, Bldg 1
Santa Fa, NM 37505

State of Mew Maxco Usa Cnly:

Crale Recaived: S
Check Numbsar: —_—
Amoun Racatwed: i
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TABELE A

Giant Refining Company - Ciniza 2004 ATA
OPERATING, CLOSURE AND POST-CLOSURE CARE UNITS

Unit 1D} No. [Unit Type/Description | Process Comments Fee
Land Farm Mot Clean
LDF 1 Closed |Post-Closure £2, DM 00
Tetal Annual Fee: 200003




TABLE B

Glant Refining Company - Cinizs 2004 AUA

CORRECTIVE ACTION UNITS

Uit 1D
Count Mg, |Unit Type/Description Comments Fee

1 SWMILJ 1 |Aeration Basin S250. 00
2 SWHKLI 2 |Evaporation Ponds $250.00
3 SWMU 3 [Empty Container Storage Atea §250.00
4 ISWMLU 4 101d Burn Pit 525000
5 WML 5 |Landfill Areas S50, 00
& SWhL & [Tank Farm §250.00
7 SWMU 7 |Fire Training Area §250.00
2 SWML E |Railroad Rack Lagoon 5250,00
Q SWHILT 9@ |Drainage Ditch Mear Inactive Landfarm S250.00
10 SWAAL 10 | Sludgs Piis §250.00
11 [SWML 11 | Secondary Ol Skimmer 5250.00
12 [SWHL 12 |Contact Wastewster Collection System §250.00
13 |5WNU 13 |Drainage Ditch between W & 5 Evapomation §250.00
14 SWHLT 14 |AP] Separator 250,000

Total Annual Fee:]  §3,500.00




Giant Refining Company - Ciniza 2004 AUA

TABLE C

SUMMARY OF UNITS AND FEE ASSESSMENT

Mumber of Units | Unit Type Fee
- i Storage F0.00
4] Treatment F0.00
[i] Disposal 0.0
1 Post Closure Care 200000
14 Corrective Action £3,500.00
Total Annual Fee: £3,500.00




APPENDIX A Well and Boring Locations

CINIEZA REFINERY
¥TELL &% BORING LOCATIOMNS

wells0805nobores.pdf




